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

quired. Please call 969-7584

LOVING. RESPONSIBLE PERSON to

watch happy 4 y.o boy 3-6 hours/

wk Walking distance to campus Call

Alisonat 967-3976

SUMMER CHILD CARE needed for 4
6yos 7am- 3pm M-F. June 12- August
14. Light housekeeping Good driving
record and ref req'd 968-0054

LTS Management
We have the Most Properties Close to Campus!

967-0776
THE WAREHOUSE APARTMENTS

June 1 or August 1
4BR/2BA Apartments - $ 1980/month
3BR Option with a den - $ 1785/month

Newest Apt. 'Building intoum, 3 6bdcsfrom campus, fitness
Center, ‘ZnhancedSecurity, ‘Numerous Amenities,

great units still available

OR caff to add your name to the
Roommates Wanted Cist.

GreajLLocation.
Internet conneqbns

foreach resided.

pii
f WUULI
1370-45001
1 Spaces available/
\ for Fall 2000 /
\ ...HURRY!/

gtg^grs(s)ag4xom

| Child Care
SUMMER SITTER NEEDED starting 6/12
through 8/14 to oversee and transport 2
boys. 9 & 13. to their summer activities
Flex hrs Must have car. Call 942-9516.

CHILD CARE WORKERS needed for infants
and pre-schoolers Sun AM. Wed PM.
Church convenient to UNC campus CPR a
plus Average 6 hrs/ wk Start $6 50/ hr
Call 928-0676

BABYSITTER/ MOTHER S HELPER needed
during the summer. 2- 7 pm, M- F.
Experience needed Please Call 933-4004

SUMMER BABYSITTING JOB for 2 nice

children ages 10 & 7 4 hrs/ day. M-F. Car
& references req'd. Good salary Please
call Barbara. 968-1108

SUMMER SITTER NEEDED for 8 y/o girl
3- 630 pm weekdays Car and referenc-
es required Fall possible Call 967-0283.

WANTED CARING. MATURE, responsible
individualto assist in getting our twochild-
ren ready for camp/ daycare and to safely
transport children. Prior childcare expen-
ence req'd. 2-2.5 hrs M-F mornings. $9/
hr. 960-3790

SEEKING SUMMER CHILD care for cute
5 and 7 yos in our home 4 day/ wk
$750/ hr plus expenses Car needed
Call Melissa. 967-7711.

SUMMER CHILD CARE NEEDED for 2yo.
Tuesday and Thursday early evenings.
Own transportation and references re-
quired 419-9682

LOVING DEPENDABLE BABYSITTER need-
ed on an occasional basis r afternoon and
evenings for 6 yo girl/ 11 yo boy Non-
smoker Car needed References 968-6418

Summer Child
or Elder Care
Opportunities

Part-time, flexible and rewarding
Do you enjoy working with children
or senior citizens? Let us help you
connect with UNC-CH families look-
ing for caregivers REGISTER TO-
DAY TO BE INCLUDEDIN THE UNC-
CH CHILD/ELDER CARE PROVIDER
LIST! Forms available at the Stud-
ent Union desk or call Employee
Services at 962-1483.

Townhomes from $116,900
In Chancellor’s Ridge

Now Preselling
Pre-grand opening specials

this weekend
2. 3, and 4 bedrooms

Garages
1200-1859 sq. ft.

Located on Hwy 751
just south of 1-40

Call Charlotte or Lindy

544-9979
Suns tar Homes

| For Sale |
LARGE SOFA. SSO Call if interested.
969-7241

FUNKY COUCH. PERFECT under loft
Very comfy SBO Large dorm fridge
Like new $l5O Small entertainment
center S3O Over 100.000 sports cards
$2500 967-0254

FOUR BR. FOUR ba condo for sale by
owner Two years old. Smith Level Rd
$141,000 Call Gerry. 800-829-3543.

ext. 3201 Leave message

MOVING OUT OF the country 95 LSI
Hatchback Geo Metry S2BOO. loveseat
S3OO. Proform treadmill S6OO. glass din-
ing table and 4 chair SSOO. large capacity
GE washer and electronic Kenmoor dryer
S3OO. and more. Allprices neg. 932-7613

LOFT FOR SALE with shelves Easy to as-
semble S6O. neg Contact Melissa. 914-1494

| Wheels for Sale |
'95 DODGE NEON (green) good condi-
tion. manual shift. 88k miles $3500.

call 929-4843

1994 CHRYSLER TOWN and Country mini-
van White, 87K miles, original owner PW/
PB AM/FM.CD Dual air bags 7 passeng-
er leather seating with 4 captain seats. Ex-
cellent condition $8750 929-3757

POLICE IMPOUNDS
Cars from $500! For listings call 1-800-
719-3001 ext 7451.

1987 Toyota Tercel. 129 k miles. 2-door,
auto, A/C. AM/FM cassette $2,000
obo 942-7752

1989 MAZDA323. red. 4-door. 131 k mi.
5-spd. runs great! $2,200 Call Tori, 932-
3681. after spm.

Electronics
MACINTOSH POWERBOOK 1400
216Mhz G3 upgrade. 64M8 RAM, 10/T
Ethernet. CDRom, Removable zip drive.
33 6 Modem and more $995 080 Call
Bryan 960-3529, sheldon#math unc.edu

LOVING NANNYNEEDED to start end of

June/ beginning of July caring for 2. 6mo
boys in central SW Durham community.
F/T. M-F, 8-4 Child care experience, local
references, dependable transportation re-

quired Salary nego.. based on experience

Non-smoking household. Call 419-3107 or

403-0454. daytime or evening

CHAPEL HILL COUPLE seeks in-home
child care for girls ages 7 & 9. 2 30-

6.30 pm M-F. N/S Must have car. refer-
ences Pay negotiable Additional hrs
during summer months optional. Call
967-2495 after B:3opm

Summer Child Care- 4 and 6 yr. girls,
flexible 30 hr week, freedom to roam,

swimming Transportation, experience,

open attitude, health- minded 968-8429

PT CHILD CARE needed 2-3 day/ wk
(MWF) in the afternoon Some flex-
ibility with hrs. Chapel Hill, close to
campus. 929-3702.

Graduates of 2000
Congratulations on your degree at-
tainment! Now is the time to find a
home There are special programs
designed for you. Call Richard @ TRG
Real Estate Investment, 785-3856

'96 SINGLE WIDE, vinyl/ shingles. 14x70.
2-br, 2-ba. Excellent condition Sheetrock
throughout. Allappliances Storage build-
ing. In nice park $27,000 obo 932-3114

| For Rent |
PRIVATE ENTRY/ BATH Small room in
house, walk to UNC. F/D buses Quiet
neighborhood A/C. refrigerator. No
cooking/ laundry $250/ month Lease
7/1. roomforrentOOßhotmail com

LOOKING FOR A place to live? wwwhou-
sing 101 net Your move off campus! Free
roommate sublet listings

SUMMER HOUSING
Wesley Foudatton at UNC Facilities
include kitchen. W/D. lounge with

TV/VCR. AC. pkg Walking distance
to campus For more info call Laura

at 942-2152

808 BAUCOM PROPERTIES 1. 2. and 3-
br cottages, apts. condos, and houses 1
block to 4 miles from campus Please call
Bob from 9-5 @ 933-2222 ext 230 after
5 and weekends @ 933-7187

LARGE 4BR HOUSE available mid-May
thru mid-Aug 2BA. W/D. AC. and
DW Great for parties and privacy. Be-
hind Odum Village S3OO/room Lucie
969-9276 price negotiable

ROOMMATES WANTED FOR new 4-br con-
do. Allappliances. W/D included $375/
mo/ rm Call Jim UlleyProperties. 919-563-
9231 (day) or 336-5780578 (night)

MILLCREEK 2-br. W/D. walk to campus
Available mid-May 968-8637 or 405-4128

TO GOOD TO BE TRUE... 6 big rooms.
3 full kitchens. 4 5 baths, plenty of
parking Only 2 blocks from campus
407 Hillsborough Street Avail all
summer S4OO/month For tour or
more info, call 968-6538. ask for
Annie or Santa.

SELF-STORAGE UNITS low monthly rental
with refundable security deposit Available
7days/week. 24hrs/day Midway between
Chapel Hill and Pittsboro 929-1133

GUARANTEED WAITLIST
at Tyler Creek Condominiums Two BR
newly renovated units with full-sized W/D.
dose to UNC/ 1-40 Most pats are also wel-
come. Call Paragon for details at 9683244

FEMALESEEKING ROOMMATES in new

Chapel Hill condo. 1 mile from campus
Private BR/BA Pool. Junior, senior, or

graduate student preferred $385/mo
Call Steve at (828)687-0810 (days) or
(828)667-3019 (evenings)

3-BR HOUSE on Pritchard Ave. 1 block
off Rosemary, available July 3. A/C.
W/D. off-street parking SISOO 967-
3828, after 6pm

4 BEDROOMS/ 2 1/2 baths apartments
Close to campus Discounts Available
late May 942-5041.

MILL CREEK TOWNHOUSE. 2BR. 2BA
Year's lease starts mid-May Carpeted,
full kitchen, washer-dryer Walk to cam-
pus Bunk beds for 4 No pets.
$ 1.080/mo 967-1134

EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY

ALL REAL ESTATE AND RENTAL adverts-
ing in this newspaper issubject to the fed-
eral Fair Housing Act of 1968 which
makes it illegal to advertise 'any prefer-

ence. limitation, or discrimination based
on race, color, religion, sex. or national or-

igin. or an intention to make any sac pref-

erence. limitation, or discrimination * This
news papier will not knowingly accept any
advertising which is in violation of the law
Our readers are hereby informed that all
dwellings advertised in this newspaper are
available on an equal opportunity basis in
accordance with the law. To complain of
discrimination, call the federal department
of HUD toll-free at 1-800669-9777

1 BR. 1 ba apartment midway between
Chapel Hill and Pittsboro. No pets, no
smoking 1 year lease includes utilities.

S4OO/month 929-1133.

UNIVERSITY COMMONS APT available
August 2000 August 2001 4 bdr/ 4 ba

W/D On busline Call 929-4732

LAKE 4-BR house - mid-May thru
mid-Aug SI2OO/month, individual
rooms available Allutilities, close
to B-school/hospital Peaceful
Purefoy Rd behind Odum Village
Call Lucie 969-9276

WALKTO CAMPUS Spacious 2-br. 15-
ba apt $725/ mo beginning June 1
S2OO off Ist months rent Call 962

8329/ 9600125

WHY FUSS WITH the bus? Large 2-br apt

within walking distance from campus
A/C. pool. W/D avail Neg occupancy
date $545 933-5296

SHORT DISTANCE TO campus Chancel-
lors Square. 2-br, 2-ba. all appliances
Convenient to downtown Available May
Call Jim Lilley Properties. 967-9992

MILLCREEK
2-br. 2-ba units available for May and Au-
gust Great location, close to campus Short
term leases available W/D. stove. D/W. re-

frigerator included Pool and tennis courts
Magnolia Properties Services. 942-7475

Spacious Modern
6 BEDROOM. 5 BATH

TOWNHOUSE
on bus line, convenient to UNC Liv-
ing room with ceiling fan. dining
room, large kitchen with dishwash-

er. full- sized W/D. central heating

and air conditioning, ample park

ing. storage $350-376/ bedroom
Leases May-May or Aug -Aug

933-0983. 516-6369

FEMALE OFFERING ROOM IN HOUSE

S2OO/ mo Summer rental, maybe long-
er On bus line in quiet, peaceful Car-
rboro neighborhood Call 924-0553

FREE LOCK when you rent storage
space from L &D Rental. Inc Near Air-
port in Morrisville Competitive rates
469-2820 or 800-886-9879

YOUR SUMMER HEAVEN!4 br. 2 ba. ful-
lyequipped & furnished apt . pool & ten-
nis courts Available after exams though
the summer &possible August lease Call
933-8635 for details

LOOKING FOR AN honest and dependable
tenant for a great 1-br apt in safe, quiet

neighborhood behind Chapel Hill library 1
block to bus line. 4 blocks to Eastgate. N/S
$595/ mo Available May 1 933-8046

NEW HOUSE
FOR RENT

Fabulous location in Carrboro 3
large bedrooms, each with a private
bath Fully equipped, including wash-
er and dryer Near bus stop. Great
Parking $1350/ nrto Annual lease

Call 933-9454

GREAT 1-BR house 2 blocks from Frank-
lin $695/ mo 14 mo lease begins mid-
May/ June 967-0676

NEAR UNC CAMPUS- Excellent loca-
tions- 3 to 4 bedroom houses and apart-

ments available now starting from
$575.00. with amenities No fee Call
Sandie or Levon at 1-800-781-9918

UNIVERSITY COMMONS. 4-br. 46a. all
appliances SI6OO/ mo Available May

17th. Call Jim Lilley Properties. 967-9992

CLOSE TO CAMPUS 3-br. 2-ba house
SI2OO 3-br. 2-ba apt sllsO Available
mid-May 942-5041

FOUR BR. FOUR ba condo 12 month lease
SI6OO/ month Smith Level Rd Call Gerry.
800629-3543. ext. 3201 Leave message

LTS Management
We have the most properties

close to campus!
331 West Rosemary July 1 or Au-
gust 1 IBR/ IBA Apartment- $625/
month Secured access, hardwood
floors, cable ready. A/C Grad students
only, no pets. Free heat and parking

967-0776

\ Sublets |

SUBLET 1 HUGE room in 2-br. 1 5-ba

townhouse. Fully furnished Close to
campus Available 5/13- mid-August
$375/ mo Absolute must see! Call David
@ 960-4982

SUMMER SUBLET LARGE 1-br in fully
furnished 3-story townhouse W/D
$250/ mo Call Christy. 405-2078

SUBLEASE LARGE BEDROOM, own bath
in 3 bd apartment Tennis court, pool,
and gym On J bus-line Available June
25 - mid-August Rent negotiable. Call

Jessica W at 960-8447

Moving to Atlanta
this summer?

Rent from a Carolina alum! One bedroom
with attached bathroom available for sub-
let. May-August, in the heart of Buckhead

W/D. full kitchen, poo! and gym S4OO/
mo+ 1/2 util Call Leslie at 404-667-5087

MILLCREEK 4-br. 2-ba Furnished. W/D.
close to campus, pool Avail early May-
July 31 Call 929-6504

MALE OR FEMALE housemate wanted for

2-br/ 1-ba, study. Cairboro apt near Carr
MillMall $350/ mo Low utilities No smok
ing or pets please Call Megan. 933-5763

6-BR. 5-ba sublease for summer months
Rent from $330 Includes W/D. DW.
plenty of parking Call Lindsay or Jenn @

960-8778 or Kathryn @ 960 7191

CARRBORO- 114 CAROL St 3-br. 2-ba
den. big fencednn backyard $1250 376-
3432 or 542-5691

SPACIOUS. PRIVATE ONE BR apartment

W/ D. J bus-line. spa. gym. tennis Flexi-
ble move Call Heather, 960-9210

ONE BEDROOM. ONE bath apartment

near University Mall Pool, tennis courts
Available as sublet May 15 through Au-
gust 31 or as new lease Call 960-8838

1-BR. 1-ba Carrboro apt available mid-
May for summer sublease w/ option to
renew $407/ mo Free parking J-bus

line Call 969 9072

COLUMBIAPLACE- 3-bdr/ 2-bath 1 year
old townhouse Attractively Furnished 2
story, hardwood floors, large deck, all now

appliances Avail Ist and 2nd summer ses-

sion $ 1760 Call Catherine. 9609907

2BD/ 2BA AVAILABLEearly June Rent
discounted June and July Call Greg or
Sam for more details 9605849

SUMMER HOUSING 2-br/ 2-ba condo
Furnished W/D. DW. A/C. parking and
porch Pool Available 5/15- 8/19 SBOO/
mo+ utilities Call Kyle @ 967-1804.

THROW DOWN ATMillCreek this sum-
mer in a 2- bd. 2- ba. apartment with W/
D. full kitchen, deck, tennis courts, and
pool Close to campus 9604470

2-BR/ 1-ba apt for sublet 6/1- 7/31
(negotiable). 611 Hillsborough St Walk-
ing distance, on P bus line. Hardwood
floors. A/C. huge kitchen, backyard

$650/ mo 967-1761

WALK TO CAMPUS! ISLEY St 2-br apt

Summer sublease w/ option to renew

W/D. A/C. parking and yard SBOO/ mo

(negotiable summer rent). Call 9606573

MILLCREEK- FURNISHED 4BR/ 2BA.

W/D. short walk to campus Avail-
able for sublet late May- August 1
Call today. 942-2151

1-BR AVAILABLEin 2-br. 1.5-ba apt. Mid-
May- mid-Aug MAYRENT FREE! Laid
back roommate, funky furniture, walk to

campus $292/ month-*- 1/2 utilities
Anne or Kwong. 960-6815

LATE SEASON BARGAIN! 1-br in 2-br/

1 5-ba apt Summer sublet. Walk/ bike/
bus to campus $350 incl. utilities. No de-
posit Call Danielle. 914-2950

GREAT 1 BDR HOUSE 2 blocks from
Franklin St $695/ mo (rent negotiable),
unfurnished mid May- July. 96700676

SUBLET FOR MONTHof July withoption to

renew 2 br/2 ba on J-busline
$615/month Pets O K Pool and laundry on

site 718-9447 or email linpindy@aol com.

WALK TO CAMPUS summer sublet with
option to renew . Laundry facilities, great
neighbors. S4OO per month plus 1/2 util-

ities Call Jason 9424146. Don't pass up!

FURNISHED IBR. IBA apartment in Glen
Lennox Available from May til August
S4OO/month. Call 928-8095

2 BR. 2 BA APARTMENT BEGINNING
early to mid-May W/ D. pool, walking
distance to campus Call for Jacob or
Brian at 960-8539

LARGE ONE BR apartment for summer
sublet, only S4OO. Big enough for 2 peo-
ple Great location, swimming, tennis, on
T line Available May 1 960-0755

SUMMER6-BR. 3-ba apt for sublet Huge
bedrooms and livingarea. Furnished W/D.

Full kitchen. Porch A/C and storage Avail-
able both sessions. Call Callie. 9606465

SUBLET FOR SUMMER 2 rooms S2BO-
- May- July 31 Walk to campus
Wash/ Dry. Dish. A/C. Deck. Yard. Park-
ing. Ping Pong 929-2244

FOUR BEDROOM WAREHOUSE apartment

available for summer Large first floor apart-
ment contains all amenities and is close to
campus $1,575 a month Call 264-6232

1-BR WITH private bath available in 2-br apt

Fully furnished except bedroom Available
beginning of May- day neg Call 9604915

LAUREL RIDGE- 2-br/ 1-ba large apt

5/15- 7/31 w/ option to renew Summer
rent neg Walk/ bike to UNC. on J-bus
Pool/ tennis court 933-1176

Roommates
NONSMOKING ROOMMATE WANTED for

1 bd. 1 ba room with walk in closet in 4 bd

condo at University Commons W/ D. large
kitchen, fun roommates On J bus-line,

pool Available mid-May through 2000-
2001 semesters $385/ mo + 1/4 utilities
Optional parking space close to campus
available from May-August for small addi-

tional charge Call Celeste at 9604164

FEMALES SEEKING ONE roommate for
20002001 school year Bolinwood Apts

Own room. $282 50/month, water includ-

ed. 1/4 utilities Call Angela #914-3082

ALMOSTON FRANKLINSt and 3 blocks
from University Mall Open minded, laid-

back. male/ female to rent room in 2-br.

1-ba apt Kitchen, fireplace, balcony,

laundry facilities Great neighborhood
Pool, tennis courts and club house Free
parking Jessy. 969-2605

SHARE TWO BEDROOM, two bath

condo with female 0 5 miles to cam-

pus W/D. SSOO per month including
utilities 9184036

THIRD ROOMMATEOF either sex to share

beautiful apartment For summer only, eith-

er session. Short dnve to campus s32o+

1/3 utilities Call Derek. 3704720

FEMALE SEEKING 2 roommates for fall
4-bdr penthouse apt at The Warehouse

For details please call Eliza at 9606757

3 FEMALES LOOKING for roommate
starting July or August University Com-
mons Own bedroom and bathroom

$385/ mo Call 967-9249

1 BDR AVAILABLEFOR summer in 2 bdr
1.5 ba at Bolinwood Easy parking on

busline S3OO/ mo Amanda. 960-2571

FEMALE NEEDS N/S roommate 7/1-
8/15. Second session summer school!
Own bedroom in quiet, clean, spacious 2
bedroom apartment $72/ week+ 1/2
utilities Miranda. 932-3458

MASTER BEDROOM AVAILABLE5/24-
mid-August Townhouse, own bathroom
close to campus $327/ mo* 1/3 utili-

ties W/D. pool, tennis courts Call Ben.
370-5193 or Eric. 370-5198

ROOM AVAILABLEMAY or June 4-br
house on busline, only 2 yrs old. W/D.
spacious and clean Call Lucy at 942
2058 ONLY$325/ month!

FEMALE GRAD STUDENT needs room-

mate in 2 br apt Own bath. W/D. on bus-
line. dishwasher Must like dogs $355/

mo and 1/2 utilities Call 2606499

FEMALES SEEKS SUMMER roommate
Fully furnished BR in furnished apt Uni-
versity Commons Full bath, walk-in clos-
et. W/D Mid-May thru August $375/
mo-*- 1/4 utilities 960-9911. MU

GRADUATE STUDENT/ ’ al

wanted to live with 3 women mparrboro
farmhouse Available 5/1 utilities
for room and study A/C. W/D. Cooking,
gardening, maintenance shared No fe-
male dogs accepted Nina, 929-3019

GRAD STUDENT
WANTED

Private bedroom, bath in spacious,
modern 6-br. 5-ba townhouse to
share with other grad students On

bus line Convenient to UNC.
Wooded backyard Living room
with ceiling fan. dining room, large
kitchen with dishwasher full- sized

W/D. central heating and air cond.
ample parking. 2 storage rooms
No pets. No smoking $375. unfur-
nished S4OO. furnished $25 dis-
count available Available May or
August 933-0983 or 516-6369

Housemates wanted to share a 4BR Uni-
versity Commons Condo Includes a full-siz-
ed W/D and a private bathroom Living ar-
eas are tastefully decorated for you Call

DeAnna Sohn. broker, at 730-5521

Summer Roommate Needed to share
2-br. 1.5-ba apartment close to campus
$295 a month with cable. W/D included
Call Scott. 9696597 for more info

FEMALESSEEKING ROOMMATEfor 1-br

in 5-br house. S2BO/ mo+ 1/5 utilities
Avail5/1. 933-3538

FEMALE. N/S LOOKING for roommate
starting 6/1 in 2-bd. 2 5-ba Great neigh-

borhood Must love animals $392 50+

1/2 utilities Call Shannon. 968-7250

TWO ROOMMATES NEEDED for 4 bed-
room/4 bath condo thi* summer Starting
May 15 at University Commons with option

to renew for fall. $375+ quarter utilities
(negotiable). Access to pool, dose to cam-

pus. with all appliances Sue. 967-6457

LOOKING FOR A great place to live and
cool roommates 7 Laid-back roommate
needed to share 6 BD house

$340/morrth Call Kelly at 932-3809

10MIN WALK to campus Open-minded
laidback Male/ Female to rent room in 3-
br/ 2-ba apt $290/ mo w/ S3OO deposit

Shared utilities, free parking Must like
dogs Phillip.9604186 or Emily 9286933

SEEKING ONE ROOMMATE to fill 1 BD 1

BA in University Commons W/D. on J
bus line, great roommates Starts Aug
15 Call 960-8766

House Sitting
SINGLE GRAD/ PROFESSIONAL student/

couple livean housesitting for spacious

N Raleigh home Care for 2 cats, rabbit,

water plants/ lawn 6/13-7/9 Non-smok-

er References Jon 962-1461

| Carpools |
LOOKING FOR SOMEONE to ride and

camp with to Wyoming and back this

summer Call Eddie for details 914-2551
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